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tient i
roceedings

n  legal or proceedings for the assessment and collection of p  
taxes, and proceedings founded thereon, as well 
heretofore as hereafter, any description by number, as 
provided in the preceding section, shall be sufficient, 
and shall be held to include and be a part of the des-
cription of the same lot or parcel of land, written at 
length upon the assessor's book. 

City maps to be SECTION 7. A map of the city of Oconto, upon 
kept and con. 
rected annual. 'which every lot or parcel of land in said city shall be 
ly.  correctly drawn and designated, shall be kept in the 

office of the city clerk. And a duplicate copy of said 
map upon tracing vellum, or other map paper, shall 
(or may) be kept in the office of register of deeds, 
and said map (or maps) shall be written up and cor-
rected annually, so as to correspond with the assessor's 
book, and shall be a public record, in connection 
with, and a part of, the records of assessment and taxa-
tion in said city. 

Description 	SECTION 8. Any conveyance, or instrument in provided for  in 
section five, to writing by which any estate, or interest in real estate 
be legal and 
binding. 	in the city of Oconto is created, aliened, mortgaged, or 

assigned, or by which the title to any real estate in 
said city may be affected in law or equity, describing 
such real estate or interest therein, by number as pro-
vided in section five of this act, shall be legal and bind-
ing in all respects as if described by metes and bounds. 

SECTION 9. This act shall be in force from and after 
its passage and publication. 

Approved March 17, 18S1. 

[No. 294, A.] 	 [Published March 19, 1881.] 

CHAPTER 106. 

AN ACT to authorize the town of Fredonia, in the county of 
Ozaukee, in the state of Wisconsin, to raise a special tax for 
the building and erection of a bridge across the Milwaukee 
river. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 

Question or 	SECTION 1. The town of Fredonia, in the county of 
raising money 
to build bridge Ozaukee, in the state of Wisconsin, is hereby author- 
to be submitted 
to vote of elect- ized to raise by a vote of tbe majority of the qualified 
ors, 	electors of said town, a certain sum of money, to be ap- 

propriated for the purpose of defraying one-half of the 
C090 for the erection of a bridge across the Milwaukee 
river, on the section line between sections twenty-five 
(25) and thirty-six (36), in township number twelve 
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(12), north, of range number twenty (20), east, in the 
town of Farmington, county of Washington, in the 
state of Wisconsin. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 17, 1881. 

[No. 309, A.] 	 [Published March 19, 1881.] 
CHAPTER 107. 

AN ACT to facilitate elections in certain cases. 
The people of the state of Wisconsin, repre3entexl in senate 

and assembly, do enact as follows : 
SECTION 1. The supervisors of every town within Pol=gerec. 

this state, in which at the general election in the year lion districts. 
1880, one thousand or more votes were cast, shall, 
within three months after the passage and publication 
of this act, divide said town into two or more election 
districts, as nearly equal in population as the conven-
ience of the electors will permit, and thereafter at every 
general election or special election for national, state 
or county officers, polls shall be opened and elections 
held in each of said districts as provided by law in 
towns constituting but one election district. The 
division herein provided for shall be made by said 
supervisors by their order in writing, specifying the 
boundaries of such districts and tbe places where at the 
first election thereafter the polls shall be held therein, 
due consideration being bad for the greatest conven-
ience of the electors, and the persons who shall act as 
inspectors at said polls if present; such order shall be 
filed in the office of the town clerk, within ten days 
after it is made, and copies thereof shall be posted up 
in at least five public places in said town, and a copy 
thereof filed with the county clerk. Such order shall ill rEridpilnace 
continue and be in force for succeeding elections, pro- elect?-ono.g  
vided, however, that the supervisors may, by their 
order in writing, for good cause, change and modify 
the boundaries of such districts from time to time, but 
every such order shall be filed and posted as herein 
required : and provided further, that the electors pres-
ent at any general election may, by their viva voce 
vote, fix the place for holding the next and all sub-
sequent elections, and may designate who shall act as 
inspectors. 

SECTION 2. In case any town constituting a single Iconer, guile  

election precinct shall, at any future election, cast one SO diViBi011. 


